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Dear partner;

The Broadband Forum recently elected Michael Fargano to the position of Technical Committee Chair.  Please update your records to ensure your correspondence back to the Broadband Forum is sent to Mr. Fargano.

Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG-SA5 (Telecom Management), 
3GPP Liasion (3GPPLiaison@etsi.org)

Susanna Kooistra, Liaison Coordinator (susanna.kooistra@3gpp.org)
From:
Michael Fargano
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(michael.fargano@centurylink.com)  
Liaison Communicated By: 
 Filipe Leitao (filipe.leitao@ericsson.com)

Date: March 6, 2015
Subject: WT-196 Issue 2 Amendment 1 Review
The Broadband Forum thanks SA5 for their review of the TR-196 data model provided by the BroadbandHome working group. We have incorporated the changes requested in the by 3GPP into the data model and BroadbandHome has submitted the data model for Straw Ballot readiness. As requested we are providing you a draft of the straw ballot data model for your review.

In order to maintain our schedule, we would like to receive your comments by June 1st, 2015.

Sincerely,

Michael Fargano,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Michael Fargano, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (michael.fargano@centurylink.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
Jason Walls, BroadbandHome Working Group Co-Chair (jason@qacafe.com)

John Blackford, BroadbandHome Working Group Co-Chair (john.blackford@pace.com)
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
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